
2007 Bank of America Whitewater US OPEN Event Schedule 

Date Time Event Meeting Place 
 
FRIDAY 
March 30 
 

 
9am – 1pm  
12-4:00 pm 
2-5:00 pm 
5:00 pm 
 

 
Open practice 
Slalom/Wildwater Late Registration 
Boat Control 
Demonstration Runs 

 
Nantahala Falls  
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Nantahala Falls 

 
SATURDAY 
March 31 

 
 
7-8:00am 
8:00 am 
8:15 am 
8:30 am 
9:45 am 
10:00 am 
 
12:00 pm 
1:00 pm 
 
3:30 pm 
5:30 pm 
7:00 pm 
 
 
 
  3:30 pm 
  4:00 pm 
  7:00 pm 
 

 
SLALOM 
Emergency Boat Control 
Volunteer Check-in 
Volunteer Meeting/Judge Training 
Bib Pick-up/Competitor’s Meeting 
Forerunners 
Slalom Preliminaries, 1st Runs 
     K-1,  K-1W, C-1, C-2 
Lunch Break 
Slalom Preliminaries, 2nd Runs 
     K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 
Judges Meeting 
Demonstration Runs 
Dinner (no charge for racers and 
volunteers; extra tickets $5) 
 
WILDWATER (Sprint) 
Competitor’s Meeting 
Sprint Race Begins (2 runs) 
Dinner (no charge for racers and 
volunteers; extra tickets $5) 

 
 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Nantahala Falls 
Nantahala Falls 
 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Nantahala Falls 
 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Nantahala Falls 
Relia’s Garden (NOC) 
 
 
 
Forest Service Put-In 
Pattons Run, Nantahala 
Relia’s Garden 
 

 
SUNDAY 
April 1 
  

 
 
7-8:00 am 
8:00 am 
8:15 am 
8:30 am 
9:45 am 
10:00 am 
 
11:30 am 
12:30 am 
 
2:30 pm 
 
 
 8:00 am 
 8:30 am 
 2:30 pm 

 
SLALOM 
Emergency Boat Control 
Volunteer Check-in 
Volunteer Meeting 
Bib Pick-up/Competitor’s Meeting 
Forerunners 
Slalom Finals, 1st Runs 
     K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 
Lunch Break 
Slalom Finals, 2nd Runs 
     K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 
Awards Ceremony 
 
WILDWATER (Classic) 
Competitor’s Meeting 
Race Begins (1 run) 
Awards Ceremony 

 
 
Behind NOC Rentals
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Behind NOC Rentals 
Nantahala Falls 
Nantahala Falls 
 
Nantahala Falls 
 
Relia’s Garden 
 
 
Ferebee Park, Nantahala 
Ferebee Park - Ledges 
Relia’s Garden 

 


