2007 Bank of America Whitewater US OPEN Event Schedule

Date	Time	Event	Meeting Place
FRIDAY March 30	9am – 1pm 12-4:00 pm 2-5:00 pm 5:00 pm	Open practice Slalom/Wildwater Late Registration Boat Control Demonstration Runs	Nantahala Falls Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls
SATURDAY March 31	7-8:00am 8:00 am 8:15 am 8:30 am 9:45 am 10:00 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 3:30 pm 5:30 pm 7:00 pm 3:30 pm 7:00 pm	SLALOM Emergency Boat Control Volunteer Check-in Volunteer Meeting/Judge Training Bib Pick-up/Competitor's Meeting Forerunners Slalom Preliminaries, 1 st Runs K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 Lunch Break Slalom Preliminaries, 2 nd Runs K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 Judges Meeting Demonstration Runs Dinner (no charge for racers and volunteers; extra tickets \$5) WILDWATER (Sprint) Competitor's Meeting Sprint Race Begins (2 runs) Dinner (no charge for racers and volunteers; extra tickets \$5)	Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Nantahala Falls Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Relia's Garden (NOC) Forest Service Put-In Pattons Run, Nantahala Relia's Garden
SUNDAY April 1	7-8:00 am 8:00 am 8:15 am 9:45 am 10:00 am 11:30 am 12:30 am 2:30 pm	SLALOM Emergency Boat Control Volunteer Check-in Volunteer Meeting Bib Pick-up/Competitor's Meeting Forerunners Slalom Finals, 1 st Runs K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 Lunch Break Slalom Finals, 2 nd Runs K-1, K-1W, C-1, C-2 Awards Ceremony	Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Behind NOC Rentals Nantahala Falls Nantahala Falls Nantahala Falls Relia's Garden
	8:00 am 8:30 am 2:30 pm	WILDWATER (Classic) Competitor's Meeting Race Begins (1 run) Awards Ceremony	Ferebee Park, Nantahala Ferebee Park - Ledges Relia's Garden